


2025 -2026 Academic Calendar 

SUMMER 2025 SEMESTER

	Monday, May 19
	First Day of Module A Classes

	Monday, May 26
	Memorial Day – College Closed

	Tuesday, May 27
	Last Day for refund for Module A Classes

	Tuesday, May 27
	Last Day of Add/Drop for Module A

	Thursday, June 19
	Juneteenth – College Closed

	Friday, June 27
	Last Day of Module A Classes

	Friday, July 4
	Independence Day – College Closed – No Classes

	Monday, July 7
	First Day of Module B Classes

	Monday, July 14
	Last Day of Add/Drop for Module B

	Monday, July 14
	Last Day for refund for Module B Classes

	Friday, August 15
	Last Day of Module B Classes

	Sunday, August 24
	Move-In Day Heavy Equipment Programs Residence Halls (12 – 3pm)

	Monday, August 25
	Grades due to Registrar at noon

	Monday, August 25
	First Day of Classes Heavy Equipment Operation/Maintenance 

	Friday, August 29
	Last Day of Add/Drop for HEO/HEM

	Tuesday, September 2
	Grades due to Registrar at noon



FALL 2025 SEMESTER

	Monday, September 1
	Labor Day – No classes

	Monday, September 1
	Student Move-In Day

	Tues. & Wednesday, Sept. 2 & 3
	New Student Orientation – Required for All New Students – ends at noon on Wed.

	Tues. & Wednesday, Sept. 2 & 3
	Faculty Professional Development Days  (1.5 days)– ends at noon on Wed.

	Wednesday, September 3
	First Day of Semester and Module A Classes, starting at noon.

	Friday, September 5
	Faculty Professional Development ½ Day 1pm to 5pm (Safe Colleges training)

	Thursday, September 11
	Last Day of Add/Drop and for 100% refund for Fall semester and Module A classes

	Wednesday, September 17
	50% refund; no refund after September 18 for semester classes only

	Thursday, September 18
	Last Day to charge or return charged books

	Friday, September 26
	Mid-module warnings due at noon

	Friday, October 3
	Last Day to withdraw from Module A

	Friday, October 11
	Totally Trades – No Classes

	Monday, October 13
	Indigenous Peoples Day – College Closed – No Classes

	Monday-Friday, October 20-24
	Pre-registration Week 

	Friday, October 24
	Last Day for Module A classes

	Friday, October 24
	Mid-term Warnings, Attendance and Spring 2024 Incomplete Grades Due

	Monday, October 27
	Module B classes start

	Tuesday, October 28
	Module A grades due to Registrar at noon

	Monday, November 3
	Last Day to drop Module B course

	Monday, November 3
	[bookmark: _Hlk70083073]Last Day for refund for Module B classes

	Friday, November 7
	Last Day to withdraw from a full semester course

	Tuesday, November 11
	Veterans Day – College Closed

	Wednesday, November 19
	Mid-module B warnings due at noon

	Wednesday, November 26
	Noon College Closing, Residence Halls Close at 3pm

	Thurs & Friday, November 27–28
	Thanksgiving Break – College Closed – No Classes

	Monday, December 1
	Last day to withdraw from Module B

	Friday, December 19
	Last Day of Classes for Fall Semester

	Friday, December 19
	Residence Halls Close at 3pm

	Mon- Friday, Dec 22-Jan 9
	Semester Break

	Monday, December 22
	Grades due to Registrar at noon

	Wednesday, December 25
	Christmas Staff Holiday – College Closed



SPRING 2026 SEMESTER

	Thursday, January 1
	New Year’s Day  – College Closed

	Sunday, January 11
	Move-In Day for Residence Halls Open at Noon

	Monday, January 12
	First Day of Semester and Module A Classes

	Monday, January 19
	Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday – College Closed – No classes

	Wednesday, January 21
	Last Day of Add/Drop/Last Day for 100% refund for semester and Module A classes

	Tuesday, January 27
	50% refund, no refund after January 28 for semester classes only

	Thursday, January 29
	Last Day to charge or return charged books

	Friday, February 6
	Mid-module A warnings due at noon

	Friday, February 13
	Last day to withdraw from Module A

	Friday, February 13
	Residence Halls Close at 3 pm

	Monday, February 16
	President’s Day-College Closed – No Classes

	Monday-Friday, February 16–20
	Winter Vacation – No Classes

	Friday, March 6
	Faculty Professional Development Day – No Classes

	Friday, March 13
	Last Day for Module A classes

	Friday, March 13
	Mid-term Warnings, Attendance and Fall 2024 Incomplete Grades Due

	Monday, March 16
	Module B classes start

	Tuesday, March 17
	Grades due to Registrar at noon

	Monday - Friday, March 16–20
	Pre-Registration Week

	Monday, March 23
	Last Day to drop Module B course

	Monday, March 23
	Last Day for refund for Module B classes

	Friday, March 27
	Last day to withdraw from full semester course

	Friday, March 27
	Residence Halls Close at 3p.m.-Spring Break

	Monday–Friday, March 30 – April 3
	Spring Break – No Classes

	Friday, April 17
	Mid-module B warnings due at noon

	Monday, April 20
	Patriot’s Day College Closed – No Classes

	Friday, April 24
	Last day to withdraw from Module B 

	Thursday, May 14
	Last Day of Classes for the Spring Semester

	Friday, May 15
	Commencement 

	Monday, May 18
	Grades Due to Registrar at noon

	May 18– June 26
	Residential and Commercial Electrical and Welding Final Semester



SUMMER 2026 SEMESTER

	Monday, May 18
	First Day of Module A Classes

	Monday, May 25
	Memorial Day – College Closed

	Tuesday, May 26
	Last Day for refund for Module A Classes

	Tuesday, May 26
	Last Day of Add/Drop for Module A

	Friday, June 19
	Juneteenth – College Closed

	Friday, June 26
	Last Day of Module A Classes

	Friday, July 3
	Independence Day observed – College Closed – No Classes

	Monday, July 6
	First Day of Module B Classes

	Monday, July 113
	Last Day of Add/Drop for Module B

	
	Last Day for refund for Module B Classes

	Friday, August 14
	Last Day of Module B Classes

	Sunday, August 23
	Move-In Day Heavy Equipment Programs Residence Halls (12 – 3pm)

	Monday, August 24
	Grades due to Registrar at noon

	Monday, August 24
	First Day of Classes Heavy Equipment Operation/Maintenance 

	Friday, August 28
	Last Day of Add/Drop for HEO/HEM

	Tuesday, September 1
	Grades due to Registrar at noon




W, Approved Withdrawal, may be issued after the add/drop period and up the end of the 10th week in a 15- or 16-week course, the 5th week in an 8-week course and the 4th week in a 6- or 7- week course. After that, a student may request a “Special Circumstance” by submitting a request in writing to the Academic Dean or the Dean of Students, which may result in a W designation, if approved. Course withdrawal will be recorded as a “W” on the student’s transcript but will not be computed in the grade point average. A “W” is considered an attempted course for the purpose of satisfactory academic progress. This is a student and/or administration-initiated grade designation.
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